STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:_	L. Howard		_Operator Well No	M-1502		
			Quadrangle: Cameron WV, PA			
	District: Cameror	1	County: M	larshall		
	Latitude:	Feet South of	39 _{Deg.} 49	Min. 23.18	Sec.	
	Longitude:					
Mall Times O	U 040 Y					
vveii Type: O	IL GASX					
Company	West Virginia Land Resou	Coar o	perator West Virg		es, Inc.	
-	1 Bridge Street	or Own				-
	Monongah, WV 26554			h, WV 26554		_
Agent	David Roddy	or Own	Operator			-:
Permit Issue						-
	()					-
STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA	<i>A</i>	AFFIDAVIT			
County of Mono						
Matthou	A Vooraley	Kavia C Maiaht				
	A. Yearsley and			생님이 아이를 잃었다면 하나 아이를 살아왔습니다. 그런 아름이	orn according to law dep inployed by the above nat	
well operator,	and participated in the		nd filling the above	well say that said	d work was commenced	
TYPE	FROM	ТО	PIPE REMO	OVED	LEFT	
Thixotropic w/ Green Dye and Gas E	Block 1280'	792'	8 5/8" Casing		Jnknown - Multiple cuts placed in remaining casing	
Expandable Ceme	ent 792'	Surface	16" Conducto	r - 0'	20'	
			A			_
						\dashv
Description o	f monument: ^{77" of 3}	7" casing with company name,	well #, API #, and date cemer	^{nted} and that th	e work of plugging and fil	ling
said well was co	ompleted on the 29th	_ day of _ March	, 20 <u>23</u> .		~~~~~	·····
And further of	leponents saith not.	Matthe	w A. Yearsley	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	OFFICIAL SI	
7 11 10 10 10 10 10		-			STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA {
		Kevin	S. Wright		76 Starling Est Morgantown, West Vir	tates }
Sworn and s	ubscribe before me thi	s <u>24</u> day of <u>A</u>	<u>pn/</u> , 20	13	My Commission Expires	June 8, 2027 }
My commission	expires: June 8	2027	Mucey M Nota	ry Public		
Affidavit review	ed by the Office of Oil a	and Gas: <i>Se</i>			Inspector Oil & Gas	T1/2023

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address
WEST VIRGINA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address
GLEN PAUL COURTRIGHT ET AL
Lease or Property Owner

13 WILLARD LN. CAMERON, WV 26033
Address

WEST VIRGINA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
Name of Well Operator
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Complete Address
CAMERON WV, PA
Well Location
CAMERON

MARSHALL
County
M-1502
Well No.
L. Howard
Farm

District

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING_

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 1st day of March, 2023 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation	i iiiiig wateriai	Casing/Tubing Size	Fulled	Leit III	
Cleaned a 12 1/4" hole f	rom the surface to 278'. Cleaned a 9 7/8" f existing 8 5/8" casing at 398'. Cleaned a	8 5/8" Casing	253'	Unknown	
7 7/8" hole from 398' to Pittsburgh Coal Seam casing from 398' to 65 casing from 651' by pu unsuccessful. Left an unfrom 651' to an unknow following depths: 1201 1000.7', 999.7', 998', 9943.5', 893.5', and 821 from the surface to 20'. Cemented the hole from 1280' to 792' with Green Dye and a Gas Cement plug at 792'. Cowith 495 sacks of Expansion 298' to 792' with 495 sacks of Expansion 298' to 798' to 799'.	o 1280'. Cleaned a 7 7/8" hole through (993.5' – 1000.7'). Removed 253' of 8 5/8" I'. Attempts to remove remaining 8 5/8" Illing 150% of the string weight were unknown amount of 8 5/8" casing in the hole on depth. Cut remaining 8 5/8" casing at the 1, 1151', 1101', 1050', 1011', 1006', 1003', 96.7', 995', 993.5', 992.5', 988', 983.5', '. Left 20' of 16" conductor pipe in the hole of 145 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with Blocker additive. Tagged top of Thixotropic Cemented the hole from 792' to the surface andable Cement. Cement did circulate at sacks of cement were used to fill the hole	16" Conductor	0'	20'	
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	nt		
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	993.5' – 1000.7'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"			
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 29th day of March, 2023

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright

Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24 day of April, 2023

05/11/2023

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Tue 8, 2027

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Christopher Andrew Willis
76 Starling Estates
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508
My Commission Expires June 8, 2027

Permit No. 47-051-02322

Well No. M-1502

Latitude: 39° 49' 23.18"N Longitude: -80° 33' 07.74"W